House File 327

H-1056 1 Amend House File 327 as follows: 1. Page 7, line 10, by striking <quidance> and inserting 2 3 <guidance school> 4 2. Page 7, line 13, by striking <guidance> and inserting 5 < guidance school> 3. Page 7, line 18, by striking <guidance> and inserting 6 7 <school> 8 4. Page 7, after line 23 by inserting: <Sec. ____. Section 257.31, subsection 5, paragraph m, Code 9 10 2023, is amended to read as follows: 11 The addition of one or more teacher librarians pursuant m, 12 to section 256.11, subsection 9, one or more guidance school 13 counselors pursuant to section 256.11, subsection 9A, or one or 14 more school nurses pursuant to section 256.11, subsection 9B.> 5. By renumbering as necessary. 15

MADISON of Polk

-1-